Form 6

CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

City of Ottawa				
(County/District or Regional Municipality/City or Borough of Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto				
in which Premises are situate)				
Greystone Village, 175 Main Street				
(Street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)				
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:				
Landscape Works - Phases 1A, 1B and Phase 2				
(short description of the improvement)				
to the above premises was substantially performed on: December 31, 2023			December 24, 2022	
10 11.10	abovo promisos mas c	abotamiany portoninoa om	December 31, 2023 (date substantially performed)	
		Marrala 4, 0004	a not	
Date o	ertificate signed:	March 4, 2024	(payment certifier where there is one)	
			(payment contine)	
			(owner and contractor, where there is no normant contitor)	
			(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)	
Name of Owner		Greystone Village In	Greystone Village Inc.	
Address for Service		1737 Woodward Dr	1737 Woodward Drive Ottawa, Ontario K2C 0P9	
Name of Contractor		Thunderbolt Contra	Thunderbolt Contracting Ltd.	
Address for Service		1-3155 Carp Road,	1-3155 Carp Road, Carp, ON K0A 1L0	
			Trevor McKay of Novatech	
(wl		(where applicable)		
Address 24		240 Michael Cowpla	240 Michael Cowpland Dr. Ottawa, Ontario K2M 1P6	
(Llee A	or R. whichover is ann	ropriato)		
(USE A	Use A or B, whichever is appropriate) Light States of the state of the states of the			
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	(where liens attach to prem	nices, reference to lot and plan or ins	trument registration number)	
	(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)			
B.	Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:			
	Greystone Village Inc. c/o Regional Group, 1737 Woodward Drive Ottawa, Ontario K2C 0P9			
	(where liens do not attach			
			R.R.O. 1990, Reg 175, Form 6	